PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3009881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TGKW MANAGEMENT LIMITED, TAIWAN BRANCH	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	22FL 392 RUEY KUANG RD NEIHU DIST	
City:	TAIPEI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7171062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sohare@iprm.com.tw

Correspondent Name: SOHARE INFORMATION CO., LTD. **Address Line 1:** 3 FL NO 52 SEC 2 CHANG AN E RD

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR YL LU
SIGNATURE:	/VICTOR YL LU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=No.7171062_Assignment Deed#page1.tif source=No.7171062_Assignment Deed#page2.tif source=No.7171062_Assignment Deed#page3.tif

PATENT 502963281 REEL: 033673 FRAME: 0186

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TGKW MANAGEMENT LIMITED, TAIWAN BRANCH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 11, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 22FL., 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD NEIHU DIST. City: TAIPEI, State: Country: TAIWAN Zip: 114 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 7171062				
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: SOHARE INFORMATION CO., LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3RD FL., NO. 52, SECTION 2 CHANG AN EAST ROAD,	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: TAIPEI, TAIWAN	8. Payment Information				
State: Zip: 104 Phone Number: 886-2-25432222 Docket Number: Email Address:sohare@iprm.com.tw	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	September 3, 2014				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 1) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1456				

PATENT REEL: 033673 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT DEED

WHEREAS, TGKW MANAGEMENT LIMITED, TAIWAN BRANCH, a company organized under the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having its office campus at 2F., NO. 39, SEC. 2, JINAN ROAD, TAIPEI CITY 100, TAIWAN R.O.C. (hereinafter, Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in FINGERPRINT IDENTIFICATION APPARATUS, which improvements are the subject of United States Patent No. 7,171,062 issued on January 30, 2007 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Patent").

AND, WHEREAS, LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, an organization organized under the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having its principal office at 22FL., 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI, TAIWAN R.O.C. (hereinafter, Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in FINGERPRINT IDENTIFICATION APPARATUS and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to said Patent No. 7,171,062, and any additional patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and said Assignor does hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND said Assignor does further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any patent or application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries, and for any and all claims for infringement of such patents. The assignee accepts this assignment, the full and entire ownership of the above mentioned patent application(s)/patent(s) of Industrial Invention.

Duly authorized by the Assignor, the undersigned has executed this document on this <u>11</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2014</u>.

Assignor: TGKW MANAGEMENT LIMITED, TAIWAN BRANCH

Signed by

Printed name

title

Ouly authorized by the Assignee, the undersigned has executed this document on this <u>11</u> day of <u>August</u> , <u>2014</u> .
Assignee: LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Signed by:
Victor YL Lu AVP
Printed name title

PATENT REEL: 033673 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 09/05/2014